

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19685/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2000 in Civil Ref.
No.19/99 in Civil Suit No.6212/98 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

V. SUBRAMANIAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAGHUVANDRA RAO

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

with SLP(Civil) No.20472/2000
(Sunil Hashmat Rai Advani vs. State of Maharashtra & Ors.)
(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/12/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned
judgment is granted.
Special leave granted.
No stay.
Liberty to mention.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER