

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7438 OF 2000

V. SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAGHUVANDRA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

he

the Indian Partnership Act, 1932, as amended by the State of
Maharashtra, is in question in this appeal, we are of t

of

opinion that notice to the Advocate General for the State

Maharashtra should be issued. It is directed accordingly. Dasti

in addition is permitted.

Liberty to mention after service is complete.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER