

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7438 OF 2000

V. SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAGHUVANDRA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By an order dt.12.04.2007, this Court has directed to issue notice on the Advocate General for the State of Maharashtra as constitutionality of sub-section 2A of Section 69 of the Indian Partnership Act, 1932, as amended by the State of Maharashtra, is under challenge in this appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has already served the notice on the Advocate General for the State of Maharashtra but none appears on behalf of the State. Let a fresh notice be served on the Advocate General for the State of Maharashtra within a month from this date. Let the matter be listed after service is complete.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)