

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7438 OF 2000

V. SUBRAMANIAM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAGHUVANDRA RAO Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the appeal after the ensuing Christmas vacation.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

N.B.: The advocate, who appeared, did not give  
appearance.