

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7438 OF 2000

V. SUBRAMANIAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH RAGHUVANDRA RAO

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.for  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For State of Maharashtra Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court  
reserved its verdict.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master